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Seme ap above

Ref'er Yo report of June 5th covering 1936 Pontise Coupas

ion taken:»

Urs. Bessie May Stenkwitz, Route 1, Box 238, Paredise, purchased this oar, giving
Yukito Nagahise's mother $60,00 for his equity anl paying off the balence of $120,50
to the Bank of Amerioces, The reason thut the money was paid to his mother wus because

fukito Negahise was e minore I felt that this was u falr price for him to receive for
his equity as tho oar was in poor condition and the tires were very bad, This deal is

now completed and oloseds
(1 Interviewed) (2 involved)

Haryy E Pahl
Field Repregentative « Chico
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under Treasury

popviowed: Sam) &3 AbLOVe

Nome

Was in the offioe regarding sale of oar « 1936 Pontiae Coupe, ns per
report of June 5th.

Informed him that Mrs Peter Selkirk, Sre, was in end sizned the neaessary
papers to effeot transfer of equity thru the Bank of Amerioca, ani thet it oould
be ocompleted within the next few days.

ndled byi Harry B Pahl
Fielx Repmaenthtive = Chioo

oh additional pages where necessary Virsotad to £3181 s
(1 person interviewsd) ( 2 involved
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Augmet 20, 12

‘

MEMORARDIY TO1 Al b V10N AUTHCHITY

Froperty of ovaouse stored with
this bank.

o are enslosing & lettar dated

Augast 14, 1942
recedved fron John Wasno,

o bl e parrtasnt it 14, Undted

tates Departaeat of the Inberdior at
Latbdng W tiw forwarding of ocertaeln

 Foaton, Ardisons, re-
oods belongiag o

Frank 5. Haged, » resident of Colorade iver dar lelosabion

Frojoat,

o have Lalorsed M

o Hano LBat Lhe sabbor has
basn submltlad to

your offiee for souslderatica.

nalosure

HUA Pt roma s

hoslotant Cashder,




¥y, John Maeno,

legal Departsent, Unlt II,

niGed Htaten Nepartaent of the Interior,
Uf fice of Indlan Affedrs, Flald Jervice,
Feston, Arisona.

Jear Sir

W have raecelved your lebber of August 1A, 1942
relating to the forwarding of property belonging to Frank
. Magad, & resident at the Colorado ‘tiver War lslecabion
Frojeet, mach property belng stored at the ¥resno, Oalifornia,
WA FO) Lo

The warehouse in which the goods sre stored is
wnder the Jurisdietion of the War Reloeation Authority,
whose offices are located in the Hotel Whitcomb Bullding,
an Francisco, California, and we have, therefore, submit-
ted your inquiry to that office for eonsideration.

Yours very truly,

VDA roe b rong ¢ EH Aeslstant Cashler,
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iy 19, 1942

Foredgn Funds Contwol
400 Ganmome Htrest
fon Franedoeo, Califorads

M'Wﬁﬂn

San Franeleco, (alifornis

(eotdlecomi

Purevant 0 a vequest from liv, Evercon, o e
wis deldvered to the ower of the above [reuises, recomt
vocated by M, laged o Japanose evacuee, The owew, ilse
Le Pulluiky, ncoopted the key at 1822 Sutter Street on May
12, 192, and fusnished the weiter with o recedpt, 7Thds re-
colpt was turmed in to M, Dooley of the Lwcues Property
Dopartenst, San Vrancdseo an the sene day.

Veary touly yours,

RAE V, VAIER
tupervieing igent (Acting)
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Tad Nagal

Bldg 5717 Apt, P
'. nl A.

Tule Lake, Calif,

Federal Reserve Bank

P, 0. Box 3120 Terminal Sta.
Seattle, Wash,

Dear 8ir:

In this letter I am enclosing a recelpt
for the 1 sea Bag and 1 Box roped to have it send
to us from the storage,

Wil you kind send it to us,

Thank you,

Tours truly,

(8igned) Tad Nagai

Ps 8¢ Our important things and clothes are in there
g0 1 must have it soon,

Thanks,

| | P ———

IRR———s

FILE OMLY
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GLOGED in memo f rom Salinas 0ffice
wiheyal segerve Bank of Sen Francisco dated
Flecal Agont of the United States

A
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Televhonds
MAGANO, George

. S S
(Su.rr-u,r.ﬂ zkr!.::':ﬂf \.‘vx'.'\-zr'.T,

JO9 We Market

(Street and Numbe:

Salinas, Calif
ey

f last entry into Un

werat ing under Treasury

ieenge n

me of Business!
Par A Y
rareners
Pr Lot

o vy

Has turned his lease on & acres at above address to Hoy B. Martella and

A. V, Rianda, Jr. with FSA approval, A, V, Rianda, Jr, has P, of A,

Hondled by Vl.n .lpben Sels
Salinas
¥Attach additional pagos where necessary Directn! PLlo}
($5995)
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446 Inyo Street, Presno, Callifornia

April 20, 1942

Fleld Representative
Pedoral Reserve Bank
501 West 5th Strest
Santa Anna, California

Dear Sir:

I am forwarding to you a copy of Lhe report that I
have made to San Francisco, and if in order, would you
aind ecalling the Benk of Amerieca and letting me know
what disposition to make of this case?

I did not know whelher it was proper for me to
follow through in this or to refer it to you, In either
case, let me know your pleasure in how the ma.ter should
be handled for a finul conelusion,

Enclosed is & copy of my report.

Yours very truly,

L. J. Allen,
Fleld Representative

lJAins
nelosure 1




*
T AP P F B4 2o N
SLeaarve Jank of Dan rrancisco

el Agent of the United Statis

/L["iﬂﬂ e

[ (84 wan
\riven)

snip: /fif £

f lagt entyy into United States . . /(:" /

e
/"I’ ¥

wting under Treasury I

T Fr«
~ ///r / ,"4" -‘v'.
o 04

SAAT & A

St N

o il
Ve d”d

tach additional pagos where necessary




Pederal Reserve Bank of San Fran
Fiscal Agent of the United 8¢ ifc

\IH'Q”T
e Pelevhones

A f Interview:
! [l L,{-ﬂ .us. - }p L.“AuLf!m t ‘_“ § b

4o oF Ul-ﬂ;

Address!

S S ———

“(Btrect and u,”c~r7

sk Citlzenbxlp:wm.w
(City) State b

of last entry into United States:

‘\‘- . n
wnerating under Treasury License nowl:

Type of Businesst Peraon
Partnership:

'roprietorship! Addregs:

Corporationt

-

e A1y 1 m .
dividualt lelephone

Interviewed!

inoipal property involved and

Action taken:*

Handled by

*Avtach additional pages where necessary Directed to file

(8-5055) i




\} ALK )’ L/lu

2443 ¥ Lol Ry

Private ¥Virst Cless,
bets Med, le pL. \ t-m.LL}
Comp Crowder, Missouri.

your letter dated June“4,
A4 tnguirdng us Lo the situstlon respecting properuy
Wnio! M SC& L B WY youl l\h,.iﬂ‘

. Lw

inguired as W the trestment of the
sortanie of e propenrty andg as LW the meeting
po )y nern e "

L0 orde
tion regerdiig
i will ansue gstllonsd outlined
JLed L vy ey wi Lte the I ponse

Lals letter whleh 1

A

redldences ol your

Che Batuie ol Lhe property you
i W J

Lhe eaount of the Indebtedness eguinst your

3 tue origlineld ssount, balance owing wnd

ount 9 texesd ol LiLe IoperLy ana
t J

WS YOU BUVLASE wheller 0 ot J LUl jedald LY Have (ol=-
tacted any ¥OLA oflice in elther Military Arev No. 1

Qr H.litm{’, Ales WO £y Bk, il w0, WO L ".»"l;..;(:(,‘.

Bion been msde [or servicing the indebteds
Lhe property or the tax obligetions?




Billy I, Nagawo « Page 2 June 9, A94<

If you will glve us thils information we will
be pleased to respond as fully as possible to your ine
quiry. It may be seld, however, that so far as the
evacustion of persons of Japanese ancestry froa Uilitary
hres Nos 1 snd d4litary Jres Mo, 2 19 concerned, no wora-
oriwe has been doclared on any obligution of such persons,
although perhups a8 you suggest, the operation of the
soldlers and @allors Civil Fellef Act may have some bearing
o your own situstion,

fours very truly,

P

P il

e

)

/ \/ P PN
Vi /7 “/" l// ¢
3 ne | ]

LB tan sl BNARE ¢

APNSLIONES EN




REFY

TOMR. .. & A
Cﬁ;‘l!m Cr¢ Wxler, Migsouri

June 4, 1944,

Federal Reserve Bank,

Jan Francisco, Califor

to you pertaining to my proverty for it

.5 V¢ f a4

{ Jetige

% ' v \
vean lef't ’:J v 1

I would like to l at, oing to hap
wag lef't behind, The ls 8 mortaped

who 16 golng (o take care ‘ vt bill, Alszo the

Wi

T
now

[t is sald that while 1 am in the army n't have to do anything
bout it, but that gix m aftor my dlscharge fron the army
v

I an to pay all the bille, I would like to

know 1f that is true,

I would appreclate

Yours truly,
Bllly l. Nagao T ———
ASN 39081550

Private Pirst Clasa
Det, Wed. Dept, (Vans)

:’) LIA‘,‘/K'IhS
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ri __Elx Srove

In army sinee July 15, 1941,

Father, Katsutaro, needs 160,00 to continue o erations of

firuck farm
owned by son who is in th

it yas turned over %o Mr., Phelps of the Fe 3¢ A,

Hepregented tlandled by
L Interviewed
*autach additional pages where necessary

Dirented to fils
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Jupplenent to Sac, 389

_duly f, 1942
Nagao, Minesaburo badhchiat s

i(aliaslithinnrq,“. NS 7 ——

previousli recorded as Arikahara, K,
- 325% Capitol Avenue
143, % 4! Sumber

_Baoranento, California

Stute )

roblem:

See our problem cases of April 21 and April 29, "Arikahara,
K. ," of May 15, "Arikahara, K., alias M, Nagao," and

May 29, "Arikahara, XK." To clarify this case, Minesaburo
Nagao, as registered with W.C.C.A. Office, 18 an actor and
has used aliases, K, Arikahara and X, Arihare, in his
gseveral calls on«bhese-odiidoes,

Some diffioculty was experienced in getting the release of

the lenses from custody of Police Office, Smoramento, to
complete the sale and delivery of his projection equ{pment

to the W.R.A. This has now been accomplished and said equip=-
ment has been shipped to the W.,R.A, at Tule Lake,

(B
{1

We are forwarding today to Minesaburo Nagao at Tule Lake
8 oheok from MoCurry Foto Company in the amount of $26.40,
covering sale of part of the film eold as junk,

MoCurrg Foto Company will forward check for balance due
Minesaburo Nagao from sale of equipment when payment is re-

celvaed from W.R.A.
Sacramento Office
%)
Fondicd byt RaWeSohmitt

tach additional reges whore noecasary, 0 Milos
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On 5/19 purchuse order arrived at eCurry Studio for sale
t0 War Helocatlion iuthority and instructions to ghip to
Tulle Lake. lensoes are still in lx;\l‘lfi.s of property custo-
dien (Mr, Smith) Police Office, Sacramento.
4 o dui'h on vacation until June 1lst., No one else seems
to ha authority to give out the lenses. VeCurry aassures
me he wil; immediately take this m ntpr up with the property
eustodien upon his return, Monday, June 1%t, and make ship -
ment a8 soon as possible thereafter.
The film has not been arrenged ror definitely at ureaent. g&%VV?O
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sacramento Office
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'ryer, Regional Direct Reloention Authority,
Later telephone communication with Mr, Borden
states he will endeavor to handle this tter ['rom
San Prancisco office with e ldea of 1.'r::i,n > gone
disposition of this equipment,
Phe entire equipment is now held by leCurry Foto Conpany
and they eare vested with authority et as agent to
8ell sane,
bacranento Office
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Fhone 4«7633

Sueramento, Californla

Mr, B+ R, Fryer

Jest Reglonal Director War Relocation Authority

Whitoomb Hotel

1251 Market 3t.

Jan Francisco, Calif, May 1, 1942

Dear S8ir,

The following 18 a 1ist of the 3bmm Sound Motion Plcture
equipment belonging to Mr,. Minesaburo Nagoa of Sacramento, This machine
has been inapected and found to be In good working condition and complete
with all accessories necessary t o show 35mm sound motion pictures, See
note explaining asterisks,

Deaeription Manufacture Original Cost
Frojector head rowers $125.00
jound Box Franklin Radio Supply 75,00
Are Lamp House
Yortable 655 wvolts, 15 amps, Strong 165,00
Motor 1/4 H,P, jest inghouse 26400
Reotifier Max Hill 116,00
Amplifier 25 watt, Max Hill 165,00
Spare Amplifier Franklin Radio Supply 765,00
Speaker (two)
12 inch, with fledl supply-Jenson, High Fedility $50, 100,00
Frojector Jtand 10,00
Top Magazine National Threatre Supply 17 . 50
Botton Magazine National Threatre Supply 05,00
Switeh box mixer Franklin Radio Supply 15.00
Crystal Piokup Record Player 20,00
Rubber cable for speaker -~ 250 feet 25,00
Heavy duty Power cable 10,00
Tool box and spare parts .00
Cloth Screen 11' x 13! 30,00
Cloth 3creen 12' x 14° 40,00
*3 1/2 inch projeetion lens 45,00
*4" projection lens 55,00
*4 1.2"projection lens 5,00
*$ 1/0"projection lens 125,00

Total ¥ 12685,650

After complete examination I appraiue the total current value
of the above enjuipment at $450,00

*These ltems are now in the hands of the Alien Property Custodian,




The original purchase price af the films listed wms approximately
$30,000,00, However under present condltions the films are only worth
Lheir salvage velue, or 9¢ a pound, There are about 265 pounds of film

a 11 t,()ldo
If the films ocould be used commeroially for entertainment purposes

there current value would be $5,000,00,




& IVE STREED ’ ' .
Yy N 1"\"\.”(-%: :.I v

s b P ATTT DA
FPhone 3-7633 OUIPMENT

jacramento, Calirfornda

'A\.'.I‘.. l:;. Rs FI‘YOI‘

/eat Reglonal Direotor War Relocation Authority

Whitcomb Hotel

1851 Market S5t.,

San Francisco, California May 1, 1942

Dear Sir,

The following 18 a 1ist of the 3%am sound motion ieture ilm
of lir, Minesaburo Nagoa of Sacramento., The films are all in Japanese
sound and on 2000 reels.

Title Number of reels

latakau Otoko 4
Hitohada Kamnon 4
Tasumano Tamashii 5
Negsano Chikai £l
Arashl Sakuhana o}
Tsumano Bayai ¢
Aneno Shussel 4
Mangan no Asa ]
Kohjin Yama 4
Wasurarenee Hitoni 4
Nipponjin 3]
Vapgayanl Hara Are

Yagyer Tabinikki

Chokoreto to Heltai

Ryuko Nippon Bare

Gokwal Iochidail Otoko

Kappore Taiheiki

Jinsel Rokiiju Kara

Dainio Haha

Mugen no Takara

Wakazuma

SILENT FIIMS

Isal Mendan
Ake Juku Sora
Meireki Furyu Jin
Hachisuka Kcroku




1006 Fourteenth itreet,
agramento, Californi
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. 8, Re Pryer,
et Reglonal Director lar Helooution wthority,
hiteomb Hotel,
1231 Market Street,
un Franclseo, California,
Deny Sir

Hero bh 18 a oopy ' eballs and
pralacnent ' the motlio) leture equipment whish

Ly b

fo dava

.

AB 1 explalned over the telephone the man

this equipment 1o destitute and will | amone

gvaouees {rom Jacor itye He in vem nxious,
ourne, Lo do somethins about disposing of this
jipent and reloc 2 himself 1) ninful ooou

tion,

I prodably have not fully compliaed with
ur request In having this report made, 111 you
plosse explain further ateps neceseary if yvou are lne

torested 1n acquiring this material,

Wr. Gore has put an appralsal value of $450,00
on the list of equipnent, 1In the motter of £ilme and
thelr value « it is very difficult for anvone here to
detarmine thelr value, and the owner, I ure , would
conslder any offer thaet might be mude for those fllms,
Flease advlise me how to continue in this o 88, 1f you
ire Intoresnted.

“ary truly yours ’

OPrridelonry-

Ao J4 Reld
Jaoramento Fleld Representative

4\’ I‘..):Jl!

Enelosures
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of April 21, 1942 and April 29, 1942,

R
Called Lir, L. R.,FPryer, Western Reglonal Direotor

War Relocatlion Authority, Vhitcomb Hotel, San

Prancisco, and find they can use this equipment,

Agreed we would have the licCurry Foto Company,
Sacramento, act as broker here and appraise and submit
game to Mr. B, R, Pryer, who in turn would issue purchase
order if they find they can use such equirment as
recreational entertainment in the induction centersg,

Bacramento Uffice
T &Do7ﬁa~
¥l RaWaSohmitt .-

1
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apitol Avenue

rlave apgain made effort to find some one
wiho weuld be interested in this equipment.
MoCurry Company inspected it and could not
use it, It seems it is very obsolete and
it/ will be very difficult to dispose of it
at any price,

e
e
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\Date)
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Mame Arikahara K. Interview: X
“_wk_,_é 18 - I— R—
VAP name (Print) {uiv-wr.‘;

Adulty X
Address: 020n Capitol Avenwe el Miinory
(Street and Humber) Mades X
Fowale!
saoramento ~ California Citizenship: Japan
1471 o St (State)

\Du.t‘"s of last entry into United States:

O

yerating under Troasury Licenso now?: No

lype of Business: Person Interviewed!

Partnershipi
Fr .'Jl'j."..lf. rghint Address
Corporat Lon

™

Individuals X le

Feinelnal property involved and seop
¢°
1
\"\v

Ha® a portable m&vingrprojectornqnd many rolls of films and other
paraphernalia to meke up a traveling pleture show.

Films ete, all have been inspected by F,.B.I,

Value - approximately 2000,00,

Films stored at 325 Capitol Avenue, Fire Department demands removal
of sump as a fire hazzard,

Has no funds now.

) ,
Action takeni®

Vanted to know about storage possibilities.

Informed him of these conditions. Advised no f£ilms would probably be
accepted.

Referred him to possible storage outside of the city - with some friend.
Referred him to possible purchasers of e quipnent .

ok nwre Gre angect Mmrg/,&u M € ity

1 Interview
2 Represented
"Attach additional pages where necesgary Directod to i1
(8-5055)
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A married man with children living s¢ above, employed by

duckernan inter

Froblem ia disposition of his furniture and his 1939 Chev,
easn,

sverything

rroblem ig what to do vith furniture end sutomobile,

Aleo has § N 20=vear endovment pollicy #147054%9 age 27
fesued Julu : L9395 nnuel premuinm 59.18, double indemnity
wecldent be

He has deducted dividends from premulm each yves ut polioy
reprecente go \ ue in cash loan plue autoneat extended
ineurance

vants to

Juokernman ey store his furniture
A'(',"l)' 41(,. l""l'..).f:'.lo
him to Stockton lecord with outline of ad to
at retail figures.
v1ll get 'rics. fron dealers or will store

blick to me,
Qh!ﬂruuvﬂ an vwriting Sun Life in San Francisco for
“<..n'c,.~ of benefits or cucrh advantugesy in Lf'fect now.
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NATIONMAL ﬁ.\\a'&”,& ABRSOCIATION

Uilroy Branch No, 11
Gilroy, Calif,

april 20, 1942

Mr. O, F, Campbell, Field Representative
Federal fank of San Francisco

393 5. 2nd St.

8an JYoase, Calif.

Dear Mr, Yampbell:

fhis letter will confirm our telephone
conversation of this morning pertaining %o the sale
of the interest of the H. K< Nagurade family in a
garlicerop to August Gubser, Jr. The Nagareds family
consisting of H, K. Macereda and his wife, alien,
and Nei Nagareda,a daughter, Ameorican born, reaide
at Route 1 Box 196, Gilroy, ralifornian, The parlic
orop is plented and growing on the property of August
Gubeer, Jr., consisting of approximately 14 acres ol land,
The Nagareda family ssked Gubser & paynant of $1000,00 for
their interest in this erop and this amoun® has been paid upon
the execution of & bill of sale.

[ am of the opinion that the price paid is
very much in line with the walue of the crop and 1 know that
both Negareda and Gubser are in acoord and satiefied with
this transaction.

Mansger.
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Maroh 16, 1942

Kikulehi Hagareda,
5y .‘ ."m#\ ’
Gilroy, Culifornia
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QLUM

Has 1937 Chevrolet Sedan that he wants to s8ell.,
#1400, Cheoking and Savings in Sumitomo

Does not need money now.

Account in name of father - Jinpel Nagasawa

Referred to travel permit department for permit
to see buyers,

RAttach additional »
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Jacramento Office
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Person Interviewed: _AS abOVe
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Prioe: $226,00
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Advieed private sale.
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Handled dbyv:
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ey 16, 1942

r. idolph Frierback,

[| Atterney at Law,

Visella, Celifornia,
bubjectt Iasurence on Property of Jepunese Lvacueos
Leary O4rs

feference 1s made L0 your letter dated May 13, 1942 re-
garding the metter of insurance on the roperty of your client,
¥re Milton Nagata, and his family.

Jn nueerous occasions we have pleced before insursnce
Ccompanies in this clty problems similar to your owm, and have been
husured by tue companlies that they have no genersl polley of
refusing Lo write lonsurance on properties owned by Japanese. They
have auvised us that each case 18 treated on 1ts individusl werits
and only where they feel that the risk 12 undesirable froam & busie
ness standpolnt have tihey refused to write lncurence or have they
cencelled insurance.

In the matter oi the farm property you mentioned, 1t
would appesr that there muy be ressonable grounds for the refusal
ol an lnsurance company to write insurance 47, in fact, 1t sppears
Chat the risk occasloned by unocoupuncy mefes Lhe business une
desireble.

Undoubtedly you have the services of an insur:.nce brokery
or insursnce brokers wino will be in & position te fully explore the
possibility of plecing insurance with verious insurence compinies,
and 1t mou{w seen that your approsch to the problew should be i long
that line,

¢ &r'e uncertelin from the tenor of your letter whether
you ere enuveavoring to obtain insurence on household goous of your
client cnd uid family pluced An our cere for storage. 4s you have
alresdy been intorewed, property of thls character received by us
15 stored st osmar?s risk «nd not insured, slthough privete insurance
could be made 1i the owners could find an underwriter wiliing to aee
¢ept the risks iavolved.

Yours very truly,

{1/ krmstrong:gh /////

il f 4///

t?J} ce: W. Co Holmes ’,7, vl
' Visalla Fleld Representative FP -t

Assistent Cas nler.

3
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Iy e BY MANL Dk
TO ME. EVERSON

ADDLPH FEIERBACH
AY,‘:‘,QM(! AT LAW

VISALIA, CALIFORMIA

May 13, 1942

Faderal Reserve Rank
San Francisco
California

Jentlemen! Sub Ject: Insurance on evacuated
property of Japanese

A olient of mine, M&lﬁdﬁliuhﬁléa an Amerloan
amliy

citizen of Japanese ancestry, and hias consisting
of mother and father and two sisters, are being evacuated
from thelr 20 acre farm today. This farm lies between
the cities of Visnlia dnd Tulare in Tulare County.

The family 1s removing a quantity of their
personal belongings such as dishes, kitchen ware, and
also houashold equipment consisting of refrigerator,
vacuum cleaner and washing machine, and your agent at
Tulare ls causing these articles to be stored somewhere
in a Government Warehouse. The agent informed the famlly
however, that these Ltems of property were stored in the
werehouse at the risk of the owner.

I made an effort to obtaln fire and thaft
insurance on this property through local agents but wasg
advised by all of them that no insurance company wishes
to carry any insurance on Japanese properiy.

The farm in question Ls being rented to a
neighbor for purposes of care and cultivation but the
bulldinge will remain unoccupied and the Bankers & Shippers
Inaurance Company of New York, who have heretofore carried
the fire lnsurance risk, have cancelled the policy. They
placed thls cancellation upon the ground of unoccupangy,
but it 1s my bellef that it i1s further upon the ground that
the property 1s owned by Japanese. The circumstances are
that the nelghbor will be on the property practically every
day and have access to the house, consequently it is not
exactly the same as though the property were left vacant
and no one to look after 1it.

(yraine It seems to me that some insurance company should
. Amd mfoop¥ ' ttiese risks and that there 1s an oblization to these
v dvacuared people to give them this protection.

'" ;/,'whé

to flig I wondered 1f posaibly you might be able to take
# this matter up with some of the underwriters in Sen Franclaco
0 8ee wbat oen be done.

| Yours very truly

Surname

FILE ONLY WHEN SIGNED
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artnership!
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June 20, 1942

lire, Susmiko Wegata
Barracke 143, i{i&rﬁmm 3
Tanforas Assesbly Center
Jan Spune, Califernis

Dear Madami

idth reference to Lhe visit of My, Joseph Tyler with
your faadly and yvourneli yestemday afternoon at the Tanforan
Avsably Center, we encloss a eopy of the letter addressed by iy,
harles Holbrook Sohinabel dated Jume 17, 1942 to Mr, Horbert
Fledshbacker, the last named having authordszed this action by we,

e were pleased Lo have confirmed to us that the
sngagements previously entered inte betweon your family and the
Board of Park Commissioners of the Clty and County of San
Franeloco represent a satislactory settlement of the property
problecs lnvelved,

ire Tyler wishea to have his thanks conveyed to you
for Lhe bospitality and eourtcsy extended at the time of his
vialk,

Very trul.yn,

o

9,
Assistant Cashler

Enclosure

TR ket

o »
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Pype of Business: Pergon Intervieved:
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Supplenent to oﬁc. 42

iy e A

Am:i}. 9, 1942

u&%ﬁﬁ@dql. i .\Q;;xo4xp

2006 Bixth Street
24w g 1 b
ramnento, California
AN SRR OSIRG .
abate

vase Involved appliecation for refund of $90,00
sales tax bond,

Asked Board of Eaualization to rlve favorable
ronsideration, which they have done,

Told Mr, Nagatoshi to go to office of Board of
Equalization and get his $50,00,

sacramento Of'fice

1 Interviewed Handlod ’“-‘W(.?.;-li JieParland |
&erreqented 5 : ,
additional vagos whore acecasn Aroetod to Fllot

T




J ¢ |
380, & Y

April 27, 1942
Negatoshi Chiyoji
A ry e TS G o4 o

2006 3ixth Street
g MM '."‘ " i, Rl v

Jacramento California
e b ST L R ey

{

{ (otate

Formerly had Broadwny Flower 8hop, in Oakland, which he
closed up about a month ago, Pald sales tax and surrendered
permit, but the Board of Zouslization will not refund the
80 cash bond,

Wife 18 about to have a baby and needs money badly.

Croter of the Board of Equalization gsays that Nagatoshi had one
suspension and considerable irregularity in sales tax metters,

#8ked Croter to take the matter up with superiors in
an effort to get the J50.00 released to Chiyoji Wagatoshi.

4 Represented

additionnl wapes WhGTe AOCLBAATY. plroctod to File!

1 Interviewed panHe 177&%Mgﬂquand

{4

Sacramento Office
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Date of last entry into United States: _I_"_.B_(_{I_:n here

Cwurating undar Treasury License nowl: No

Tme of Business! Person Interviewed: Nakabe, Miyeko .
" s
Partnership!
* 4 (4]
Proprietorsai Aaress) _ . SORS
Carporat ion}
I..".&VHU:LHX felephone

Principal property

Re: Debt

Eugene Slusser of P.0. Box 481, Santa Rose (Telephone S. R. 1742)

Owes the above person $374.21. He has already paid $200 and ha g
promised to pay the balance on April l6éth.

Action takent™

Above person was advised to wait until the above date for Qollection
and if 1t is not paid as promised, to contact this offioee.

Handled by _{\\_\_J)_\K i

=Avtach a.dditiur.a]l pagos where necessary Directod to file;

(3-5055) péTson interviewed Field Representstive
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2850 Lomites Road, “anta llosa.

had the money, but was of

full amount inasmuch as it

Action takon:e
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f Business: Person Interviewed!
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Proprietorship! Address:
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Individuals

Care of service station equipnent,

Nakae reports Shell Company has abrogeted
lease, He has stored equipment in barn on
his rench where it will be attended by tenant,'

]
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dandles %W}‘ﬂnd
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orviowod; MP, Oy B, Songetead and Mr, gels

Roseville, Californie

Threatened repossession of traoctor by
O+ B, Songstead despite the fact there
was no default,

Bongstead and Kelso came in, in response
to our request, Claimed right to demand
full settlement on account of imminence of
evacuation,

Think convinced them they have no such right.
At any rate, they promised to desist from
further demands,

Lincoln-S8acramento Offioce

Handlod by MM MoFarland
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Date of last entry into United States!

Operuk ing under Troasury License now?:

In August 1941, he bought a Ford Ferguson
traotor from 0., E. Songstead of Roseville,
Selling price about $1150,00, Balance about
$777.00, Payable one-half in August 1942

and one-half in August 1943, (Nothing due at
this time,) Bays Songstead has been trying
to repurchase but has refused to sell because
tenant will need it, Says Kelso, Songstead's
employee, phoned yesterday demanding full
payment or will repossess "as required of all
Japanese ,"

Advised him he may continue installment pay=-
ment if contract not violated,

Phoned Kelso who seemed inclined to be un-
reasonable so asked him to come in.

Lincoln~8acramento Office
1l Interviewed
B Represented Haadled byt M,MMoFarland
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il table arrengementy regarding belence due on
eutomobile, either through sale, or other renneyp

satiofactory to seller. \Applicant promised to
this office’after contacting finance

4 Rep 4
*Avtach additicnal pages where necesgary ’
(8-5054) peraon interviewed
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Vadaral Reserve Bank of San Franciges

' Msoal Agent of the United States

under Troasury

additional vages whoro accussary,




Jﬂlﬁu@ﬂ‘.‘v”.‘lr‘sr 1 ’ 1942

Mr, Jire Jp ,
Gdla flver War Reloestion F'reject
idvere, Arizona

Deay Sir

Heference is made to reeeipt form covering yous
Ferscnal Property Form FidieR, Panily Musber 106 8411 alse
sald Personal Proparty Form forwarded to us,

Innsrmach as this last named deoument ghould proparly
be retalined in your flles we are returninge sane o youw,

farehoused proparty of evacuese now locsted in Var
Helonation Projocte 1s now wnder the Jurisdiotion of the Way
telocation Authority, "hitoonb Hotel, San Fp wnelsto, Sallfornia,
e therafore suggest that Af at any tise Lo the future you desire
any action in sonneetlon the rewith, you send saok 1nquiry to the
above refleorred to suthority direct.

In the event you deslre then Lo shis sueh gtored house
hold goodn Lo you, such advice to them should he acsanpanied by
the Parsonsl Property Form PRIE returned to on herein.

Yery truly yours ,

welatant Ceshier
Lhnelosure
L {., thed




Nakagama , Taugio
{ Sur name v )

Delano,

st o s

(City)

Refera to reports of April 2,

Closed

+ Bakersfield

[ =™

e

P
i

*Attoch additional




Nekagama , Taugio

b ¢ A

Refers to reports of April 2ud, and April 8, 1942,

(See Bakersfield letter of May 26, 1942),

This ocase has not heen closed, Taupglo L8 in Presno Asgembly Center,
[ talked with Mrs, Clark in Barlmart, and she wil) gladly give up
planter and traller 1f Tesuglio will pay bill, William Hurley, flield
agent, WP, wil)l have Fresno agent of FSA contaect Taugio and report

bad .

Bakqufiv‘d

\
*Atbtoch additional rapos whore nocusskry.
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Just Chevrolet Company,
1Ak & ldgh Streotse,
wlano, Galifornia,

ubjects 1742 Cheviolet Fleet Line
Arrow Sedan

Dear Gire: leglstered Owner - larian i, lakagani

the above wehlele has bean Lendered for sale to the
Arey by the reglsterad cener, Ye are now In receldpt of the
owmerahlp certifleate from Genoral Notors Aceeptance Corporetlon,
wllywod, Califarnia, having remltted a settlenent balance of
v732.27 to that corpany in payment of the balance represented
as owlng to the lepal owner and conflirmed by thw reglstered
ovmer.,

Your concern appears as legal owner on the owmershlp
gertllcate nlong with General lotors Acceplance Corporation and
wille we, of course, assuse that any interest you way have in the
vehisle wuld be adjusted by General lotars Acceptance Corporation,
wo would appreelate your advising us as to what your interset
in the avtowoblle cay be,

Your prompt reply will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Asplatant Cashler,

Armstrong/eln




Zvacuee Fropert: le;
Zarisn H, Naksgasi-F
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duly 8, 1942

(tensral dMotors Acceptance Corporation
Hollywood, California

Attention: Mr, O, Voigt, Credit Departsonk

Gont) cnens

Yeu have recussted an snswer Lo your letter of July Fth
soncerning the status of a 1942 Chevrolet reglotered in the nane of
larian H, Makagemi,

Gince May 29th we have boe prepared to deliver this
gar to the Army at its aprrafsod value a remit the settlerent balance
as of July 3, 1942 in the awount of 873227, lowever, our difficulty
has been that the Aray hes been unable to pay in wxoess of §750.00
for any "Light® car and Whe appralsed valie exoeeds that ameunt,

m the other hand, in the iar Departuent lnergency
Appropriation Act passed in April of this year provision Las besn
mads to extend this Liais to §925,00 and wve have bhern awalting
ruling by the Guartersaster Geneoral to mike disposition of care
in this elassificabion,

thile we regret you have boen kept walting, never-
theless, we feel the procedure as outlined should be followed partie~
ularly since & 192 car is lnvolved,

fours Ve:x/(.ruly,

9 e
LV -,/ 1/ ZM

Asnistant Cashlex
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dardan M, N

|, g oA g f.“

A ewels KOG ¥ entor
Pad pgrounds

Frewno, California Yandly Noe (M)
Dear Moada

sod Lo g statasrd of ndebledmuwss owling to legal
cuner o your 1% Chevevlet 6 oflered for sals by Jou 0 Liw United
Shatos AMNKY 6

Ao of Yay 20, 1942 the Janaral Notors Acowptance D . 5
Wl lollywood Hvd, Hollywood, Callliornia, have stated thab
DY 2T SUTTLEAUAT DAIANCE will be acceptable to them os Moal paye
ment o your conbrnact,

1L the enclooed la an accurabe stetenont of your account
witd the Gemaral lotors Acceptar ATPas Noans sonfinm Lio balance
owdng by edgndng on tho 1ne penelleariiod "I and return L aslates
ment Lo this Dankt in the anclossd mvalope,

]
i

truly youre,

.

( g

,, 2 ln e
P
Assistant Cashier °

neloaures

NV WS Murray
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2005 Duan Btreet
fian Fraolece, GCellifornia

Aprid ®7, 1948

Redlicks ( Redliskelawman Company )
Gorner Seventeenth and Wigaslen Bte,
San Franclsco, Uslifornia

Gentloneny

Due to our evecuation by government order snd in consideraw
tion of thmt certain Comditional Sales Contract Number VL8389,
govoring 1@ems of fuwrniture llisted therein end purchased from
your firm on about Ootober 31, Ludl, 1t has been necessary to
gtore sald furniture in our nmuas at PlercesRodolph Storage (ome
pany Ltd,, L4560 Bddy Street, San Franclsco, California, with
othey personal effeoctsps

de are today turning over to you the original warehouse
recoipt covering said items listed in your Cond'vional Seleas
Contranct md as checked today by your Mre Arnold, It 1s undere

stood thet of the Lotal smount of (248,11 thexe has been paid
n the mount of L7300, which makes the contract payments
completed for approxinstely the next seven montns, with & Lalm o0

5

romalning of {€U.11,

it Au r intention to make {urther paysents of Jl3.00 per
month Aduring our ovacwation so as to keep this contract in good
standinge

}

Ve mre sirrendering the original warehouse receipt so that
you may be intorved of the location of the furniture as Liated
undey your Condltlonal Sales Contract, Upon the completion of
pamontg you will glve us a bill of sale for sald furniture md
a concellation of the contract,

Respoctiully,

\ /
Acoepled hy=- L2 L iy

wry and VMrs, Bln/ Nakeg#iva

v

.1 2 »
Credlt 'greyiledlichks
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Mugust 4, 1942

Mr, Henry Nakogawa
Barrack 23, Apartasnt 4
WCOA Aspembly Cenler
Tanforan

San fruno, California

Jear $iri

Reference 1s made Lo & letter dated July 3, 1942
fron Pukaaild Nakagawa pertainiog to your negotiations with
the Standard Traller Co MM -

he are lnformed by wr, Re Oy BLIL1 of the Standard
Traller Coupiny that & check was sailed yesterday to the
Bank of Bayward in the amount of 117,92, to be eredited to
your seoount, This has heen verified with the Bank of Haye
ward, who are Loday sending & notlce of sueh depowit to you
at the Tenforan Assenily Center,

We trust this closes tne matter to your eatire

patisfaction,

Vary truly Jours,

yelL-2z7 "

Assistant Cashier
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June 20, 1942

Mrs, ¥e Hy Clayton
684 Weatern Way
San Lorenso, Califoraia

Doar Madams

oference 18 made to your letter of June 2, 1942
inquiring as tu the dispesition of certain Japanese propemty,

de have referred your letter to Henpy Halagawa, whose
address is the W.C.C.A., Assembly Center, Tanforan, San Bruno,
California,

Thie man 1s in & position to carry on any nocessary

transactions congerning this property.

Very truly yours,

Agsalotant Cashier




My, Frederick J, Sehoeneman
622 latham Square Building
Oukland, California

Doay Sir

Reference 1o made to your letter of June 23, 1942
inquiring as to the disposition of ecertain Japanese property,

¥e have referred your letter to Heapy Maka gawa, whose
address l1s the W,C.C.A, Assembly Center, Tanforan, San Brunc,
California,

This men is in a position to carry on any necessary
transactions conecerning this property,

Very truly yours,

Anslstant Cashiep




ey Joseph Vigil
482 Ashland Avanue
San lorenso, California

Doar 8irs

Reference is made to your letter of June 19, 1942,
Inquiring as to the disposition of certaln Japanese property.

e have referred your letter to Henry Nakagawa, whose
address is the W,C,C.A, Assesbly Center, Tanforan, San Hruno,
aliforaia,

This man is fn a position to carry on any neoessary

transactions concerning this propertye

Very truly yours,

Assistant Cashier
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Lear Ui

Jur Mre Cdleon telephones Wi Ke BULL Loday
el Al Moul Lhw otwmek Lo Lhie sun o AT ¢ 98 dum you

frow hds £l and was asoured oy ey DAL el & ¢heok

o Whle san wouldd po forwordd Ao Lodtay's anil to the
sarie ol Haywasd, Hayward, Calilornia, for deposit to
your asonunt,

fruting this closes thio mamtber to your entire
sablaloctlon, we are

tours vary btruly,

Auslatant, Castiler.,
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loased [rom e, winnde Crocker,
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LAW OFFICES OF
FREDERICK J. BCHOENEMAN
22 LATHAM BOQUARE BUILDING
CAKLAND . CALIFORMNIA
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June 17, 1942

"

Standard Traller Company
k15 San leandre Boulevard
San Leandro, Californin

Attentiont My, R, O, Bll)

Doar Sim

Reference 1s made to your letter of June 10, 1942
addressed to 7, H, Nakagawa, Tanforan, Califorcia,

fou will find enclosed Affidavit of Non-Operation
duly eigmed and witnessed by an employee of the lepartaent
of Motor Yehicles, covering the period from December 31, 194)
to lMarch 15, 1942, Nay we observe that it will be necessary
before trannfer can be completed, that similar alfidavit
govering the subsequent period be supplied by you,

May we also take this opportunity to reqaest that
when you arrange final settlement with Nakagawa, you favor ug
with o copy of the letter of tranamittal,

Very truly yours,

L

”
o

'
il of
Aus istant Cashior

Longlobprd l
W/
it ;\\ ‘blm&hkrf
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STANDARD TRAILER COMPANY

418 BAN LEANDRD BLVD,
BAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA

PHONE OWEETWAOL BEO0
June 10,1942,
Tanforan Catit. % Ll
Dear Hr.ﬁakagawal

Enclosad please find a certificate of none
operation filled out and waiting for your signature, You must
sign it and have your signature witnessed by & Notary Fublie,
This certificate will then enable us to avoid the license fee
penalties which the 8tate would otherwise impose. Please return
the certificate as soon as possible, as Mr,.Gibson of the
Federal Reserve Bank informe me that this i1e all that is holding
up the final diaposition of this case and he 1ps most anxious,
for all concerned, to wind up this case.

Mr,Gibson alec informs us that you are under
the impression that you had given me a certificate of non-
nperation already, However, to the best of our knowledge, we
have never received it and if you will carefully go over your
papers it is possible you may find it and thus save the Notary
Fee on this new certificate, If you can find the White(Green)
slip of the trailer,please sign that also and retusrn to us,

Thanking you in advance, we are

\

\ Yours very truly,
e MW 7 01107 Vi $ 40 Standard Treiler Co.

Ansd. by Routine Advies ‘ 2

T . ]

No ‘pswer Ranuired

I.;;“”*“‘Dﬁsctéd Wi ;”’,- . |
| ROB:IM, | '
iy AP 7Y /Z/(A?w«/f

FILE ONLY WHEN SIGNEO
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June 4, 1742

Ualon. Blanlog. kil
""U‘ﬁ’t""ﬁ“?ﬁu Dox ]u'i,
tookton, California,

Attsation: . Vrank L. Trantham, Assistant Qenersl
lanag ey

Dear Slre:

nal ;{e erewlit find a dopy Of oup
lettor dated Mayvweld, 1744, addrsased to you, 1Ln a
telephione claversation with you as of June lst we
learnad that the above nontloned letter had not
reached your offloes,

Thank you for your lettor of June 2ad
Lo whieh you furnish us with detalls covering your

purciase of sume troller equipment from the gigndard
Yraller Coupany of San Leandro under date of !
Faroh 25, lY42, We note, however, your lLetter sayse
nothing about the purchase of wheelas o it this
traller, WLll you, therefore, kindly advise whether
any wheels were lneluded in your purchase of the
above date?

Yours vw/ﬁ'uly,

”

Aspistant Cashler.

Enolosure

CAGibson:eln




i1g under Treasury

Buasiness:

Fartnershipt

Han

*Attach addlitional pages where neces

asavy
LS

Directoed to




NAKAGAMA,

Never out of USA

Mt, Eden 297121

Involves 1 Standard Trailer bought from Standard Trailer Company, 415 San Leandro
Boulevard, San Leandro, Californis, at a cost of $1060,00, Present (4/30/42) une
paid balance amounts to $430,00, Trailer returned to Standard Trailer Company

earlier in February 1942 for re-sale and return of some of the equity to Nakagaw,

NAKAGAWA first came into our office regarding this deal on 4/30/k2, At the start
it looked like an innocent affair, but has since grown somewhat complicated,

Expect entire (case) to be closed now within few days and will send closing
report.,

Also see our report of 4/29/L2 ~ same nane,

"(Handled dy: GIBSON
Directod to file: HAYWARD _

sattach additional pages where necegsery




dune 3, 1942

mo m&"uﬂ'r mﬁ';ﬂ:z-;
Post Office Box 200
Livingston, California

Dwar Sirs

On day 23, 1942 we wrote you requesting certaln
information,

In view of the faet that no answer has heen received
a8 yol, we presume that this Inquiry has gone astray and we ars
therefore enclosing a copy of our original letter together with
an addressed stamped eovelope,

Inasaush as tie ordginal owner of this equipment has
since been ;mcm*m and is lux\lpr ssod !ox“ unds, we would
appreciata your cooperatlion in supplying

Thanking you in advance [or jour courtesy in this
aatter, w are

-~
‘47?‘7 L/} 7V g

Asslstant Cashler

mgwnhp
Jﬁd 4 b /;.rr




J UNnion PLANING MiLL

Taarporalug
133 SOUTH SUTTER STRER!
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA

MILL WORK, STAIRS AND June 2, 1942 FIXTURES. DOORS AND
CABINET WORK WIMDOW

Mre, C, A, Gibson
¢/0 Fedaral Heserve DbBank
van Francisco, Callif ornia

Jaary

s prlng parts,

Yours very

UNION PIANING MILL

ywy, -
ANV ARy




STANDARD TRAILER COMPANY

415 SAN LEANDRO BLVD,

SAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA

Froswe SWessrwoue 3800
May 22,1942,
FPederal Reserve Bank,
8an Francisco,Calif,
Att'niMr,R,W,Borden
Gontlemen !

The history of Nakagawa is as follows!

The final payment was due November 15,1941,1t was not
made, Repeated efforts to collect proved unavailing, 8old on lease
contract,purchaser lost rights on failure to perform. Not walving
our rights under the contract, we nevertheless gave him opportunity
to refinance or payyoff; finally, when the trailer was brought into
our place by him, we tried to sell it at a price that would return
him something over and above the balance due, There were collection
and selling expenses attendant,

We had opportunity to sell parts of the trailer. Having
failed to find a buyer for the complete unit, we deemed it advigable
to take advantage of such opportunity in order to first patisfy the
obligation due us and also to attempt recovery for Nakagawa,

The efforts at disposal show the following cond
1,8ales of tires and wheelgevurmemenvenw A .-
2,8ales of frame and bady
3+80und value of remaining two axles
4,80und value of hand valve and tow hook

less:
1,Final payment due $ 435,31
2,Delinquent interest
Y 3.Collection expenses
g 47708
42,92
We are willing,under the circumstances,to assume the axles
into our inventory at their above mentioned value so as to make a
cash payment to Nakagawa, However, if he wishes them, we will deduct
their value from the above amount. Also,Nakagawa has not returned the
hand valve and tow hook to us and unlesp he does there will be a
deduction of their above estimated value ($25.,00), There is also a
1004 license penalty which will amount to approximately $20,00 whiech
will also have to be deducted unless Nakagawa supplies us with a
certificate of non-operation during 1942,
Pleape note that we have made no charges for selling
expenses, interest on selling prices,ete,
Thanking you for your interest in this mitter, we are
Yours very truly,

Angwarad st Tmil‘r o
areeiiny N/,
Ansd. by Routine Advies

No  moygre Roaalesd
Pir:cted (o Fiie
ROB:JM,
{
By
(]

Yoy s

Sarmyma
PIAk ONLY WHEN SIGNED




Union Planing Mill
Post Office Dox 348
Stoockton, California

Attentiont MNr, Prank L, Trenthan, Assistant General Manager

Vear HMrs!

Under date of May 4, 1942 the office of the Pederul Reserve
Bank at Hayward, California telephoned your office at 3155 P, and
was furnished with eertain oral informatlon eovering the purchase by
your firm of sowe trailer equipment from the Standard Trailer Company
of 415 San Leandro Boulevard, Sen Leandro, Califoraia,

It 18 oar understanding that the folluwing were the essential
facts in conneotion with this purchase; nine used tires and tubes
were purchased by your fime from the Jtandard Trailer Company under
date of March 25, 1942 at a total cost of 241,71, whish amount was
paid Lo them in cash,.

It was specifically stated that no wheels were involved, and
that a full cash settlement in the above anount was made,

It has become necessary for us te obtain a ecomplete history
on the trailer and the purchase by you of certain equipment is only
one of the steps therein, We will be plesased to have you advise us
by return mail if the foregoing facts are correct, or any information
which differs from the above,

Thanking you in advance for your eooperation in this matter,
we are

Yours very Lruly,

o

o

)
A o o PR
Fp A2 v

Assistant Cashier




lay 23, 1942

/ MR, FORREST PRy <
| Post Office Pox 206
| Livingeton, Californda

Deay 8im

It has becone neceasary for us bo ask your cooperation in
obtaining eertaln data, This institution bas interested {teelf in
all property affalrs pertaining to Japanese who are being evacuated.
A nase hag come to our attention involving a comsercial traller
formerly owned by a Japanese and we wish to aseertaln certain facts
from yow, 1t 1s owr understanding that the follewing are the
eosantial faots in conneetion with this »urchese, /

.

A used frave and body only, of a comasereial treller known as
lodel FT2, manufactured by the Standaprd Trailer Company, of 415 San
Leandro Boulevard, San Leandro, California, was purchased by you
from them on May 2), 1942 at & total cost of 5255.00 which wao &
eash transaction, fully completed,

It hag become necessary for us to obtala a complete history
on the trailer and the purchase by you is only one of the steps
therein, We will be pleased to have you advise us by return mail
if the foregoing facts are sorrect, or any information which differs
from the above,

Thanking you in advance for your cooperatien in this matter,
we are

fours very truly,

/"
)
Lo AP L |
/ /) e //}(/ i

Agssistant Cashlier
Ll kef
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‘l’ Los ANGELES BRANCH

Fepperal RESERVE DANK OF SAN 'RANCISCO
FIscan AGENT OF THE UNITED STATeES

June 11, 1942

Mr., D, M, Dunton, Field Represeantative
Bvacuee Property Depertment

Pederal Reserve Bank

WCCA Assembly Center

Tulere, California

Dear 8ir:

Refwrence is made to your letter of June 6, 1942
concerning the storsge of household goods in the neme of Mrs,
Jokiohi Nakegawa,

We note thet you have alrezdy expleined to Her that
only those things appearing on the inventory list were picked
up by the tranafer company, end since this Jepanese Hall in
Arroyo Grande is such a distance from Los Angeles, it does not
seem practical for this Bank to meke & further {nvestigation
a8 t0 the wheresbouts of these two tubs,

It might be suggerted to Mrs, Nakagawa thet she come
municate with the custodian of the Japanese Hall in Arroyo
Orande, asking thet the tube, 1f there, be held for her at that
point .

You were correct, of course, in sssuming thut a typo~
graphical error had been made in reporting on the boxes, and
we thank you for making the chenge,

Yours very tmuly,

S

Gl
Fred C, Bold
Assistent Manager
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108 ANGELES BRANCH

June 2, 1942

Head Off1ice

Evaouse Property Department
Kiyoshi lankagawa

Referring to your letter of llay 27, 1942,

we have had some diffieulty Lin logating lir. Nakagawa,

but have now ascertained that he is in the hospltel
at Sonte inlta \sseubly Center. This morning our

reprosentative reports that Nekagaws 1s too 111 to
eonversa,

wag' address 1is:

Ve @le-32

Distrioct 6

dants Anita /‘esembly Center
Areadia, Celifornia

Fred C, Bold
‘gslstant lenager
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Nr. Yoshiko lakagows
(dla ‘dwver Yar kelocstion Froject
idverd, Arisoos

1

wforance o made Lo your enolosure to ws of our rovelpt
‘UI“.. dated August 11, lh‘ﬂ?’ Pamlly Bumbor 10686 s relating to
Villeil, Parsonal Property Foym whleh you alse forwarded Lo ue and
whiloh we herevwith ae '

inasauch ae you may later wish to request shiment of
your household poods Lo yow, we are retuming herexith Piilie2 ,
Perannal Properd: "ora, a8 you should send in this fore with any
foture resusst you ma ake in copnestion with your housshold

n.;";)’.-v" ! ] @

the far telocalion Authority, whitoamsh Hotel, San Franoineo,
wliforaia, have Jurlasdicblon now over psrsoual proerby of svaguees

in warehiouson, Thamefyre in the fut ey, please soumunionts with thom

Wiraet An comnestion with any of yous peraonsl prooerty provlesis that
MRy ariee,

Vory truly yours,

Ansistant Cag

elogure

b p (RESRY T




Mr, Yoshiko Nakaoawa,

Q@

Glla River dar Helocation Fro
Hivers, Arizona.

Wo have recelved your letter of Cetober 5,

reuesting Anformation as to the forwarding of

personal property stored with this bank |
warenouss,

n Lhe

The marshouse in which tho gocds are stored
hae been Lransferred to Lhe sar helocation Aubhority,
which apency has Surisdietion over Lhe

"

for L l;nll" i
property stored in the warehouss.

8 have gubmitted your inquir

Yy L0 Lhn sar
I, Whiltcomb
Bullding, San Francisco, for conslderation, No doubd
you will hear from that of

felogatlon Authority headouarters, Hot

flee ln due course.

Tours very truly,~

gyt (RSN RS
APt v ot i

Anpintang Cashier,




Y Wiy .

REF Lt 20 By MM S USRS T4

YO MR

145 ¢ 4 u

L YI'H'.': WHEMN o




foral deserve
Fineal Agéf\

i

f last entry into United State et QLR A0 United Statey
ving under Troasury Licens

Business: Restaurant
rétnershipt
roprietorsghi
rporation:

individual;

']

involved

I
i

with Ye

lll.tle an agy en 1 I ol Mt ' i g v ’ 61

iy U o
per mon e, Rent
$360,00 t0 be pald in ed #e Should conditions be unchanged Heo
Nranth o4 d that ¢ agreen oul 6 extended by mutucl wnder

gonvent,

"
i

the following named
if1ects nn sai vrenbsea
ned to wake with these

al -lt{..o 3

s
. " ’4 , T M 4 S & N Hyn Q
V 7RO 10m ¥ DI} \ JJ? ¥ St ,
. " | SRR o) nyu
“oruko 20 Uyelery T "
toshiwaled vest fresno Drug C 1501
\otion takeni®

Both nartle arrangement We conour,
AV | & AN L N T L wvee s me

N '
s ST VAW A LR

CA"Y CLOSED

e

e

Townew
*Attach ‘ddt}l”unl pnfns where necessary Directod to files
:) ‘)’1)) ; \y

S b A

cx“‘ Karn atrﬂ“t Frosno Californis




A A,

s

&

&

e

v"‘/




Reserve Bank of San Mrancieco
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MEMORANDUM

He NAKAHATA
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s sl

680 No. 5th B8t.

8an Josge, Calif,

1942 Plymouth

Hadio « heater

Dealer Mclaren

San Leandro




TRV Bt BN Sad ek # . . NIRRT | ,
WESTERN DEFENSE COMMAND AND FOURTH x’\ﬁ‘&(\
Office of Assistana Chief of Ssaff, Cintl Affairs Dyvigion
WARTIME CIVIL CONTROL ADMIMNISTRATION
1231 Manxiy Svauny

San Feawcisan, Capirommia

Telephone KLomoien 22611

November 19,

taveal )
deral ¢ ¢ Yl

San Prancisco, California

letter of MNovember 17 ree-
Harry Nakahara,

bo our recordds Harry Nakahara,' fanlly
from Yuba City to Gilroy, Califernia., He
the Marysville Assembly Center, and later trans-
Pule Lake Var Relocation l'roject, Newell, Calif,

Yours very truly,

(&f? 41;»ﬂ2214%§%ﬁ:£f/

-
i l ‘ Ded f‘i'f‘l‘.‘

Chief, Statistical Division
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November 23, 1942

War Relocation Authwrity
ihiteomd Hotel Building
San Prancisco, California
Dear Jire
Wo are enclosing few-your-utvemtion a letter dated
November 19, 1942 written by Heary M, Nakahary from Tule Lake

War Heloguation Projeet,

Very truly yours,
»”

"

Yyt

Assistant Cashier
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Novenber 3, 1942

Mo lom:x Nakahara
28 w ] - | e —

Rohwer War Relocation Project
Hohwer, Arkansas

Deoar 3ir

Mr, Weeks, our former Stoeckton field representative,
has referred to us your letter dated Uctober 19, 1942 relating
to the disposition of five automobile tires., Our Stockton fleld
office has been closed and all correspondence relating to problems
involving this particular ares are handled in this offige,

e have explored the problem and it appears to be
vather confused,

e understand that you left five tires with the Lodl Recap
Company for recapping and that ¥r, Uarcla obtained {ive tires from
that concern which were represented as being the tires you left with
them on a certificate issued by the local rationing board, JSome
confusion appears to have resulted from the fact that you appear to
have promised Mssors., Craven and Miranda, as well as Cereia, the
name tires,

Wr, Gareia infomus us that within three weeks after
delivers of the tires to him, three of them blew out and were returned
by him to the Lodi Recap Company as defective recaps. It further
appsars that of the five tires delivered to him, which were four-ply,
two were Ford, one loodyear, one Lunlop and one U, O, Hoyal; whereas
three of the tires you loft were six-ply, U, 8, Hoyal,

Inn view of the [act that you are a resident of a relocation
area with the result that your property problems come within the
Jurisdistion of the asaistasce rendered by the War Helocatlon Authority
rather than by this bank, we have refralned [rom pursulng the matter
further, particularly as the conflicting promises which we understand
have been made by you may have been respousible for some of the con-
fusion,




My, Ichiro Makahara

November 3, 19
Rohwer, Arkansas e

It In our thought that if you feel the value of the
tires involved warrantes such action and that your arrangesent
was such as would entitle you to payment for the tires, your
prosedure would be to take tho problem wp with the legal ald
representatives of your Project and enlist the services of the
liar Relosation Authordty in solving the matter, The facts Lo
fore un do not dlsclose a basis for requesting the payment to
you by Mr, Gareia of any spoeific sum,

If you subail the matter to the Wer Relocation Authority
we would suggest that you give them a full faotual statement, and
that you mention that our files contaln some information on the
matter which we will be pleased to scomunicate to that agoney om
request .,

Very truly yours,

4 f 2 Ol A
9 .,‘l,"‘" P /A

LV
#

Assistant Cashier

HDARRS TRONCG kel




B8 WEST WilLow STaReY
TELEPHMONS @0 094

REFERRED By MR, EVERSOM
TO MR,

LELAND S. WEEKS

4 Rega ESTATE BROKEA

STOOCKTON <

Oetober 29,

Vear Mr, Everson:

In replying now to your letter of October 27 relle Nakahara | 1
wish to reassure you that it will be a pleasure to have you onY upon
me at any time, It is all in the line of duty, official or otherwise,

If the true answer to the question of what became of the identical

tires which Nekahara delivered to the lLodi Recap Company is to be known,
1 am inclined to believe that an offielal investigation of the case

will be necessary.

Not having retained written memoranda of the various requests made of us
by Nakahara, I recall his story as follows: He had left three U.o. siz
ply tires (two of which were white side wall) and two four ply tires of
another make with Lodl Recap Company for reocapping. He was quite pos!
tive about this, However, he was not so positive about having been eoti=
sistent in his arrangements for the disposal of these tires.
Nakahara stated that he had lost his mother while making hurried preps
rations for the evacuation, that he vas in much distress at the time,

and that conflioting promises may have been made regarding the tires,

He dellvered his automobile to Isaac Craven, his light truck to Alfred
Miranda, and sold his plek-up to J. Carcia, whose address is 517 Sout!
Slerra Nevada Street, Stockton. He expressed a desire to have Mr., Crayen
take delivery of the above tires. Evidently he made like promises to

both Garcia and Miranda. When the Lodi Recap Company reported delivery

of all five tires to Garcia as far back as last June on a regular ration-
ing order, the question was still further confused by conjecture as to
what evidence of title to the tires was presented to the Roard by Garela
which would warrant the issuance of such a delivery order,

1 have talked to Garcia on the telephone, He states that he secured the
above delivery order without presenting any document signed by Nakahare
ag proof that the tires had been either sold or given to him, He states
further that all five tires delivered to him were four ply, and that two
were Ford, one Goodyear, one Dunlop, and one U,S. Royal, uithin three
weeks after delivery three of these tires blew out and he returned them
as defective recaps, which accounts, he says, for his inability to de-
liver three of the tires to Miranda, as requested by Nakahara,

This indicates that all the truth may not yet be known with respect to

possible "switching" of the original tires to other channels, This is why

1"8%¥1eve that some one in authority should make a further investigation
7%he reponts submitted up to this time are conflicting.

No A :r Ranuiied

ﬁﬂfi Very sincerely yours,
Inogtind to File ,

S o " L . S . Weekﬂ / ,' : y,""" m N\
o y 4 { " S B

Suindame i
-
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My, L. $e Vouks
926 Yest Willow Street
dtockton, Califoraia

et / Iehiro Hakahars
Dear Sirt

¥hile, as stated to you during your resent call, we wish to aveid
bothering you with respeet Lo evacuees' problems, we are scmwwiat at & loss
as to how to proceed with iir, Hakahara's problem regarding the disposal of
the five tires without additional data,

It appears that Hakahara disposed of a truck and left five tires with
the Lodi Recap Company, lodi, for resapping, after having informed lir, Gareis
he oould have twe of the tires and the balance wers Lo €0 Lo an A, Wiranda,
possibly through the services of Mr, Isase Cravea of Yalnut Grove,

Tour latter to Nakahara dated Oetober 10, 1942 indicstes that the five
tires were resapped before the freesing order becare effective covering re-
capped tires and thereafter in Jume, Gareia took delivery of all five tires on
3 Hation Board order, Mr. Nakahara is now concerned about the fact that all of
the tires were taken by Gareia and further, that he has not been paid for thres
of the five tires,

Wie have no information as te ir, Garcla's residence and while, if the
matter ls a complicated one, we would submit 1t to the War Reloecation Mathority,
wo are wondering Af you sould eomtaect Mr. Garoia and obtain additional Lafoymue
tion from him whieh would help im the quiek solution of the probles. He can,
no doubt, explain why or how he wae able to obtain the five tires and no doubt
he would be willing te effect some sort of paysent to the ovaguee,

Of course, we must bear in mind that the property which was the
subject matter of the transaetion is now subject to O,P.A, restrictions, and
that Hakahara mey mot have bLeen able, therefore, teo direct the resale of the
tires, It may be that the quality of the property before recapping was such
that 1t had little walue,

If you could give us a little more information on the transastion
we would appreciate it.

Very traly youps, ~

‘_",;" ’,7 . ' v d —” L
Assistant Cashier
B D AREMTRONG ket
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" €. G. GALL AND COMPANY

18:94 Wear MaIN 87, STOCKTON, CALLY,

REMITTANGE ADVICE Oot, 6, 1048

Stoockton Savinge & Loan Bank

(Copy for Mr. Everson)
Lav

GENTLEMEN, ENCLOSED FIND OUR CHEGK FOR § IN PAYMENT OF THE PRl | bwiNG

308,96

DAYE OF DIS. & OTHER
INVOIGE SUNDRY AMOUNT pEoucTIoNs || e AMOUNT

50 ea, Puree @& 1,76 47,60
86 ca, Hot Bauoce £,39 #O% .16
2 sk, Rioe 6,66 15,30

This transaction was made f£pr the uiEount of

Ichiro Nakahara, former address, 1~

B, Stoo
Assembly Center, See letter

to him dated 10/
L, S, Weeks, Field Reprepentativd,
Federal Reserve Bank of Ban Frandisco.
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ACTS NOCCABATY.




AND_POVER (F

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, J, T. NAKAHARA, the sub-lesaee

of the upper two stores of that certaln bullding loocated on the

southeast oorner of Grant Avenue and Callfornia Street in the Ofty

and County of Saa Francisoo, Itate of Californisa, commonly know
und deslgnated aa 564-574 Grant Avenue in sudd City, do hereby
forever rolease SABURO MATSUMOTO, the subelessor of sald premises
and/or SIDNEY LEVY and PAUL MEYERHOFP, the lessors and owners of
said bulldding, fom any and all liabilities under an indenture of
sub-louse and agreement between suld parties and myself, dated the
22nd day of Mareh, 1937 and from any and all subsequent extensl ons
or renewals of sald sub-lease und agreement and hereby relinquish
any and all righta I may have had in the sald premises by virtue
of sald lease or any extenslon and renewal thereof and hereby
authorize suld parties to rent or sub-lease sald prenises on their
own acocount to any person whomsce ver,

AND BY THESE PRESENCE I do constitute and appoint said
SADURO MATSUMOTO of the City und County of San FPrancisoco, Jtate
of California, my true and luwful attorney for me and in my name
and place and stead far my use and benefit to sell, to the highest
bidder, and to dlepose of, at publie ar private sale, all of my
furnisblogs and equipment eand any and all of my personal property

locuted in the above desoribed premises sub-leased to me and to




deposit the proceeds thereof to my account in any bank in San
Franol 800 in pursuance of any rules and regula tlons presoribed by

the Treasury, or eny other, Department of the United /itates of

Anerios for the dispoation of funds belonging to allens, I hereaby

aut horize my sald attomey to execute for me and in my place and
stead any bill of sals or egreanent necessary or proper in the
premises,

I glve and grant unto my sald attorpey full power and
authority w do and perform all neceasary aots and things whatsosver
requisite und neoessary to be done Iln the pramises as fully and to
@ll intents and purpose, as I might or could do if personally present
with full power of subatitution or revooation, hereby ratifylng and
oconfirming all that my sald attorney, or his substitute or sub-
stitutes shall lawfully 4o or cause to be dore by virtue of this
power of attarnmey,

IN WITNESS "HEREOF I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND THIS
24th day of February, 1942,

(Sighed) J. T. NAKAHARA

Subsoribed and sworn to before me this 24¢h
day of February, 1942,

(8igned) F, M, Elliott

Notary Pyblie for the ‘tute of Montana
Fesiding at Missoula, Montana.

My oommisseion Expires June 29th, 1943,
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May 7, 1942

SUBJECT: Matsumoto, Sabaro

Mr., Sidney Levy called today end left a copy of
Speoiel Power of Attorney granted him by J, i. Nokghara in
conrection with the ownership and dinoaal“or certain
restaurant personal property loocrted in the building owned
by lir. Levy ot D04 - 074 Grant Avenue, San Francisco.
Nakehara was & sublessee under Metsumoto, Matsuuoto
oleered of all his reletions with Mr, Levy and wee evacumted
from Berkeley lest week,

ur, Levy 1s undecided about the oratirng and storirg
of the personal property left im his building (now unrented).
fle would like to have us store the perscnal property in
question., lr. Levy was advised that the owner, however, is
an internee and therefore does not come under the evacuee

classifioetion. e will come in tomorrow for further

duscugsion of the situation.
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That T T T NANASARA
ifnatc 1 ¢+ ie NALALDARA,

San Francisco, State of Celif 3 hese presents

nd appoint SIDHEY b T th i County
attorney
ian fact for
and benefit,

assign and fer i wihole oOr

privats sale, or on credit

tories of that certaia build
srant Avenue and Cali
amonly knowa and desi
Granct avenue, San Irsaj : California; and
power and authority to
all of my salid personsal
and to employ any and
ient to carry out sny or
toe provisions of : O of ettorney; that after the
saie Or other disp f my said personal property my
sa2id attornoey in faet shall deposit all fuands remaining sfter
deducting all e S8 y kind, nature and description paid
performing this power of

attorney to n d in » bank in the City and County of San

Franciscc.




I hereby grant unto my s=aid attorney all power and
r carrying out of the
hereinsbove vested in him snd hereby specifically

attorney to sign in my name as
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removal, sale or other disposition
aud to receive and receipt I

as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if

personally present, with ful

VoA

ng all that my said attorney shall law-

e - - - 22 1
ratifying and confirmi:

tc be done by virtue of these presents.

faully 80 or cause
IN WITHESS WHEREOF I have signed my name hereto this

23th day of April, 1342,

JAKES T. NAKAHARA {(signed;

STATE (F CKLAHUMA
County of Comanche §

) ot

Ss:

Gon this 2%th day of April, 1942, before me,
a lotary fublic in anmd for tie
Couaty oI Comanche, State O Uk;&d?ﬂﬁ residing therein, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally ap;earsd J. T. NAKAIARA,
=

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and he duly acknowledged t0O me that he
executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and
affixed my official seal at my ”f; e in the County of Comanche
the day and yvear in this certificate first above written.

»
o~

E. C. BROWH

NOTARY PUBLIC

in and for the County of Comanche
State of g(Lanoma. My Commission
Expires
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De, John Y, Nakahara, D,D,S,
Barrack 815, Apartinent ¢

Tale Lake Wey Helocation Project
Newell, Califoraia

Dear Doctors

Tour letters of September L3th and September 1L5th
sddrsgsed to Mr, van LobenSels have heen referred to this office
by him as he no longer represents the Federal Reserve Bank of
Jan Pranciseo in Salinas,

Proporty problems fmvolving resideats of Relosation
Centers are handled by the War Helosation Authority, Dvacuee
Property Department, with headquarters in the Whiteomb Hotel,
San Frenclseo, Califomnia,

le are taking the liberty to transmit your letters to
them and we are sure your problem will have their prompt and
careful attention,

Very truly yours,

/’I
o

w
o
§é

//’7/ \_Z/' L"?’/]\/\'— sl

Assilatent Cashier

ROPEAY i T OKi ket

ect War Relocation Authority
Lvacuse Property Department
Maitcomb Hotel
San Francisco, California




September 22, L942

MEMORANDUM TO WAR HELOCATION AUTWORXTI

SUBJIOY Lvaguee ‘roperty Depaprtcent -
Dre John I, Nakahara

Ve are forwayrding to you herewlth ordginal letters
under dates of Septesber 13, 1942 and Septeabey 15, 1942 add-
resood Lo i, van Lobendels, who was formerly our representative
in Salinas, California, together with & eopy of our reply,

For your informetion, on April 6, 1942 and again on
Aprdl 24, 1942, our Jalinas office discussed this same satter
with Dp, Hakahars but at that time the most favorsble A1 UGN e
wonts wa could smke with the Ameriesn Trust Company were to ask
that they would hold the dental equirment for a period without
takdng any action,

Apadstant, Cashier




(LETTERHEAD OF)

DR, JOHN Y. NAKAMARA
Dentist
3 Bast Lake Street

Salinas, Califoraia

9/13/42

Dear Mr, Van lobendels:

It is about 23 months since 1 left Salinas and I am now
located at the Tule Lake Relocation Center, Newell, Calif, I was
rather sure that L didn't have to bother you any more, but I'd like
to ask you some more favors, I hate to ask you to do so much because
I have asked a lot of favors in the past while in Salinas,

I really don't know whether it would do any good or not to
tell you I have not as yet received my W.C,C.A, wage for the month
of June ($16,00), Little as it is | really need it because 1 must,
have money to buy clothes for the winter months, The W, R, A, has
not piad me a cent yet, I am suppose to get $19.00 per month, No
family allowances have been released yet in this camp, Our clothes
are gradually wearing out and when a family of 10 persons, need clothes
it requires lots of money these days, It is getting rather cold now
days, Every morning we see frost, On top of this last week the
S+ 3, Wnite Dental Supply Co, turned her book over to the Calif, eredit
concern to collect my debt, I have really very little money to depend
on now, and it will be worse when I get cut of this camp after the war.
What am L to do with only the small amount in the reserve with ne income
as yet, If I were in active practice I would pay the bille I owe, but
now no income of any kind and the money just goes one way, Could you
in any way help me out by arranging some agreement to the effect that
they charge me interest which 1 would pay during the duration and if
when 1 am able to meet the payment I would do 8o the first chance 1 get?

Thanx a million for your kind efforts, I should appreciate
it very much if you would send a reply at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

JOHN Y, NAKAHARA D.D.S8. /s/

Tule Lake Relocation Center
Barrack 815, Apt, C,
Newell, California




( LETTENMEAD OF)

DR, JOHN Y., NMAKAHARA
Dentist

3} Bast Lake Jtreet Salinas, California

9/15/42

Dear My, Van Lobenselst

Today 1 received a letter from the American Trust
Co., of San Francisco in regards to my equipment for whieh I
have not as yet paid up in full, They have requested me to
sign a bill of sales 80 a8 to enable them to repossess the
dental equipments I have store away,

I really think that this is unfair, and I am 4in no
frame of mind to sign such a release to liquidate my contract,
I hate to go thru the same thing 1 have gone thru when I opened
my dental office again, It will be hard to obtain equipments
again after the war, 1 have paid up about 4 of what I had to
pay and I hate to lose all that hard earned mcney., My present
econdition is not my voluntary doings and is not deliberate, 8o
there should be some way to keep them from repossessing my
equipments, Could you in any way advise or help me out ?

I shall appreciate it very much, My present status
as to the earning ability is very small and will not be able to
do much in the way of making payments so if you could help me
out in some way + shall really appreciate it., Thank you again
for your kind efforts,.

fours truly,

JOHN Y, NAKAHARA, D.D.S, /a/

Tule Lake Relocation Center
Barrack 815 Apt C

Newell, Calif,




CLOSED in memo from Jalines OfMfce
dated

 April 2%, 1942
QR e 1
\VRLE )

HAKABARA, o Bls b0 Y

t) Lreint )

J Be Lake Street

\“‘"’.‘ t and J

Salinas 0000
(City)

& Brought in a letter from the American Trust Company stating that they
will hold the equipment for him for a period and expect to hear from
him and will not take any action without notifying him,

Lid LYY yan LobenSels
Salinas

Dirveetiod to ¥iles




L Gegerve Bask of San Vrancis
L Agent of the United States

NAKAHARA JONR ¥
(Surname)  (Print)  (Given)

et B *ﬁ”t~ﬁﬁ%ﬁpﬁgffgf;;¥9xfigal~
‘)a.l 1.'185_! . i‘:a.l %?,'.-,4 P— sadp s .. U~L.Q.A.£u,

s: 1916-Born in Calif, never left
TR S RS R

viewed! ____J. Nekaberd _

.D6e0

. al property involved and scope of prodvlem: Dr. Nakahara recently
graduated from Calif, U, as a dentist and started business hexe
about a year and a half ago, buying sone equipment from the Ede
wards Dental Supply Co, of S, ¥, through the San Jose off)ce.

He owes about §1,100 balance on equipment which cost him about
¥2,200, It will be impossible for him to continue the regular
payments of §60 per mo,.,, at least for a time. He has asked the
bank and the dental company to adjust the payments or postpone
them for @ period, They proposed that he pay 500 cash and they
would suspend payments for 2 years or that he meet a reduced
monthly payment of §40 regularly, Neither of these proposgitions
aprears to be feaslble under these tlreunstancas.

takon:#

: ~ Advised Nakahara to agaln contact the equirment oco,
and explain his predicament and hls financial situation and agk
them if they could not be a little more lenient; in view of the
fact that they would have control of the equipment could they not
walve 2 or 3 payments and then make the payments about ¢25 per mo.
which the Dr, thought he could meet, He will try this out and re-

port back,
'y;uv\§§2]&L-uzéib/

ach additional pages wheres necessary

L person interviewed
O persons affected
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Mrs. Elal Boakadinds..
174% Lagiin Lraet

Sun Feanctsoo, |

“
¢

[)Q.‘.A. r ‘n.‘:'_‘fl'n:

You recently c¢alled at this office for
assistance ip conneotion with your properiy prablers
relating to the avanuntion program, Lubl we ure not
{nforued am to whether you liave Lean atle W0 make
patisfaetory aryanganaer tog in this regerd

a2t *

he wo Aenlrs Lo learn wnell »r our furtber
ansaistance 18 nesded, 1t will be appreaciated if vou
vi.ll advise us 28 *O e sresant sgvatlus of youwr

probiems,

Yours very truly,

(sianED) R E EVERSON

wvislstont Cashiler

mnelosure
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I'bDERAL RESERVE BANK OF SAN FRANCISCO
FISCAL AGENT OF THE UNITED STATES
622-19th fitreet

Mereed, California
June 30, 1942

Evacuee Ppoperty Department

Federal Reserve Bank of fan Francisc¢o
400 &nnsome Btreet

8an Francigco, Cslifornia

Gentlemen: Re: Kimie Nakahara
FamiYy Wo, 8331

Inclomsed pleanse find reclept for FRB 2 for the above mentioned
evacuee, Bhe returned the form FRB 2 to you by mistake and
does not have a eigned covoy of same for her recorde, Please
check into same and if you find thie to be correct please gend
the signed FRB 2 back to her,

| The family has apvlied for repatriation to Japan and state
that Af their armvlication 18 aporoved that they will recleve
only short notice to orepare for repatriation., For this reason
she has requested that some of her anticles placed in storage
with the Bank at Vacaville be gent to her. 2he ig interested
only in the clothing and a scowing machine and stated that the
rest would be abandoned or given to friehds. I informed her
that I 414 not belleve that the bank would release anything
but that I would foreward the request for consideration,

8he wants a large trunk of dresses bearing #8 on the storage tag,
a\ medium trunk of esults bearing #9 on the storage tag, and

a box containing a eewing machine bearing #23 on the gtorase

tag. If vossible these are to be sent Rallway Exoress collect

to her at tTurloeck.

Yopunts very, truly,
/ NN

Harold Jehnso
Fleld Representative




4 L‘i.\’ & " l(ﬂg b

ip, Hareld Jolmson, Fleld Hepresenta.live
Fedoral ieserve Bank of San Framelseo
vasuee roporty Departaeit

ba2=19th Hirest

Horoed, Califormia

WEr  Klude Nekahara, Fandly Ne. 633)
Dear Oim

Attached is W.C.0.A, Porm i H.B., 2 for Kimie Nek~
ahara, Famdly No, 6331 returned to us by mistake,

Tou have asked Lhat In the event of this faudlyte
repatristlion te Japan could we forward some of their furnibwre
tow in storage at the Vacaville warehouse to Lhen at the anaeebly
senter, In answer Lo thic question please be informed thet the
handling of warshoused goods has nov passed to Lhe war Nelocation
Authority snd is entirely out of our hands,

Please advise ire, Nakahara to sommunicate direetly
with this ageney at the lotel Whiteomb of this alty sbout her
furniture,

Yours very tpuly,

20

Ansistant Cashier

Lhelosure
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Padrgrounds, il
Turloek, Califomia. Fandly ihsbor 6331,

Daar Sy

e are in recelpt of your uwnsigned letter dated sy 7,
LI&A o

In addibion to the 1tens confirmed Lo you on W00 A-FoOMm
Pilied, you sbate Shat you had a sewlng mebdne and a round
table which were not listed on e origlnel forne. Prom oup
regords wo have verified that the tablestop was recelved.
However, is 1% nol possible that the table legs and sewdng
maehdne eould have boon inoluded in ooe of the seventeen
Des ,

It such 45 not bhe ease, wo wlll be pglad to recheck
vour goods stored ab Orows Patberson lnrehouse, Vasaville,
Galifornda, On the other hand, 1f thils s satisfactory
we would sppreclate having you sign the enclosed copy of
this letter and return it to us,

Yours very fruly,

A "
y 1.7 / 7 /7"’

& # L
Aspiotant Cashlier

Jo Dooleysrew




b 19 Anicah

o, e, Jdnkenare
WoleGa s M'u'.ﬂy e on Lear
Yadr grounds

Twlock, Califomia

Doar ladem!

One of our representatives has rechecked your
goods In siore In Urowe-Patierson warehouse at Vacaville, Calif
ornias '@ are pleased Lo inform you that the folding table snd
your sewling aachine (La ged nuober 23) are there,

As you have not yet retumed the copy of oupr
letber datod May 6th, 1962, we would apprealate 4t L1f vou will
do 80 abt your ocarli.est convenlance,

-

Tours vary iy

'-'\

/

“

Aspistunl, Cash laer
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(Copy for Mr. BEverson)
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lotebor 3, 1942

Pedsral Housing Administration,
{nehington, D, C,

Abbsntion: ¥, Eroest |'. Jomes, Jr.,
Aasglistant Comadsslionsr,

NOY Nos, 615372 and 636571

@forence is nade Lo your lelters of He)
tomber 22 and Septenber 27 and our reply of September 29
partaining Lo your sbove-sentionsd {iles concerning
loans sade Lo Leo evacues.

4

o are lnformed that Genso Nekahiro is presently
Logated ab the ntral Utah Var Heloastion roject,
ald " \
wiLva, w bl e

Hoborw Zalman and his parents, Magojiro and
Kol Zalman, are resident at tiw Hoart Vountsdn War
slogatlion 'roject, Yocation, Syoming.

fours very tra Vv

»

P77
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+

Aaplatant Cashler.
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e dly 2, 292
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\Surnane ) (Print Woven
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337 Washington Street
o

(Street and Munt

Californ
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rvieved

Jee Salinas lettar of June 0Lh,

Mr, Hakaji had a watch locked in his house in a trunk, which was

only partly paid for, He could not get out so I brought his friend,
Jack Lalloway, to see him and the evacuee gave him instructions how

to find the wateh and what to do with it and also the key to his
place,

Handled by: Salinas
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Berkeley, Califomia
April 17, 1942

Federal Ressrve Bank of Sen Franecliseo,
Evacuse Property Department,

400 Sensome Street

San Francisno, O.I{romh

Gentlomens

Rer Walter Oroesbeck, 1914 B Francisco 8t.,
Berkeley, Califomia, Telephone Berk.
0333% (Reports 4/1/42, 4/3/42 and
letter of 4/13)

In conversation yestercay with Mr, Hateliff, Manager
of the l-’idolui Bullding and Loan Association, .iho o
vised us that Mr. OGroesheck had called at their office and
exhibited power-of-attorney, whieh he nad for the handling of
cortain Japanese properties and stated that he had powers-

of -attorney for twenty or thirty nther Japanese evacuses.
Also, that Oroesbeck had advised him that he wes moving

into the hame of kaJima at 2688 Wilvia Streef, the
Japanese who was formerly In the sorap ironm business.

This morning Mr. Spenocer, Wansger of the Bank of
Amsrioa, College Avenus Rranch, telephoned that & Mr.
Groeabeck had celled with prospective purchaser for autoe
mobile belonging to Japanese, who were now residing in
Twin Falls, Idaho and pressented the pink slip signed by
the omers in blank, together with power-of-attorney from
them.

Your representative mgain contacted J. P, Pepper of
the Berkeley police and was advised that he was econduoting
an inveastigation of ¥r., Groesbeck, both as to his draft
status and his apparent many motivities with Japanese
evaoueen.

The above 1is for your further infomation.

Youg's very truly,

OO Cupe

Mason Case

Field Representative-Berkeley
Bhornwall 1389




Oetober 30, 1942

¥r, Klehiro Meakaiima,

12024 ,

Cantral Mah dar Helosation Project,
Topaz, Utah,

Daar Sir:

We have received your letter of Cetober 26,
1942 dnguirving ae to the forwarding of ecertaln personal
poods stored with this bank at Cakland, California,

The warehouses previocusly provided by thie
bank for the storage of evacuees' poods have besn Lrans-
ferred to the war kelogation Authority, with headquarters
ab Motel Whitoomb Bullding, San Franeisco, California.
This agency has Jurisdiction over the matter of forward-
ing of goods stored in such warshouses. Therefore, we
have referred your lnguliry to that office for consldera-
tdon, No doubt you will hear from them in due course.

Tours wery 'tNl,y),_

Assistant Cashler,

Har Relogation Authority,
San ¥rancisco, California,




12-2-A

Central Utah Relocation Project
Topaz, Utah

Uctober 26, 1942

Federal Reserve Bank
San Francisco, California
Alien Personal Property Department,

Dear Sirs:

In regards to form WCCA-FRB-2 covering the alien
personal property storage we would like to obtain information
regarding its delivery to Central Utah Reloecation Project.

On May 1, 1942 we had 2 boxes stored at 320-10th
Street, Cakland, California, lLocal 115, and on May 5, 1942
we received a receipt of our boxes form WCCA-FRB-2. Kindly
please Inform what steps we must take to have the 2 boxes
transported to Central Utah Relocation Froject, If you wish
for verification purposes we will gladly send the above
receipt on receiving your return letter.

Cur family number is #13518
Cur address prior to evacuation was:
Mr, Kichiro Nakajima
2528 Milvia Street
Berkeley, California
Qur address at Tanforan Assembly Center was:
Mr, Kichiro Nakajima
Barrack 19 Apartment 27

Tanforan Assembly Center
San Brune, California

Our present address at Central Utah Relocation Project is:
Mr, Kichiro Nakajima
Block 12 Blg. 2 Apt. A

Central Utah Relocation Froject
Topaz, Utah

Yours Sincerely,

(Signed) Kichiro Nakajima

Fichiro Nakajima

(Original forwarded to WRA with our memo 10/30/42)




COPY

Uctober 30, 1942

NEMORANDUM TOi WAR RELOCATION AUTHORIYY

SUBJECT: Forwarding of evacuees' goods

in storage,
uanﬂmanwnmwanumm””“”
o

e

fie are enclosin ,xnd“Tgltere received from
evacuees now residept.et” Centraol Utah War Relocation
Project j, one sdaged October 26, 1942 received from
Kichirg Nakalima regarding property stored in the
Qaklandj-€aTifornia, warehouse; and one dated October
27, received from Kasaku Inoye regarding goods stored
at 1595 Van Ness Avenue, Jan Francisco,

o -

Wie are also enclosing copies of our reply
letters, in which we have advised the evacuees of
the reference to you of thelr inquiries,

EVERSON /s/s

Assistant Cashier

Enclosures

M




St .. 2628 Milvia Steeet . ...
(Oireet and poer

vi WU L )

“B?rgglgy.- C&Mnrﬂjt.;.}: oy

iineasi§erap Iron
\eral fn:

rshi
ration!

clival property involy 0 Applicant states:

Above npplicant wan report to this office through Mre Donough, Seoretary

of the Berkeley Real Estate Board, who states that he wes formerly president
of the General Trading and Shipping Company, 369 Pine Street, San Franeisco,
end that his business was dealing in scrap iron. Mr, Donough is erranging

to handle the sale, or rental, of Nakajima's property and is considering the
advisability of calling attention of the F, B, I, to this man, which he will

later report to this offiece,

Mason Case\ LA (P oq)
Handled by: )\
Fileld Representative, Berke ley

®Attach additlional pagos where necessary Directad tvo fila}
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Oahu, Territory of Hawaii

Toroku Kihera

above address with hig brother~in-

Lives at
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low, K,.Ohono, a Horld War veteran,
in Hawail 1917-18, Iliakama's citizen papers
and pasgport were taken up when he arrived in
n Francisco on the zx%na'de‘w, Hoover July 14,
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True 1400 pPark Street, Alemeda, California,

FPhoned Charles Byrnej/ c¢/o Americen Trust
Saeramento, Lr., Byrne said he would personally

arrange to take care of the above depositer,
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Businensl ersq I Y Nobue Rskamste

Nl
Ui

:.AQ: Address: <9 755 .». 8'?..‘“’r.‘m “’.A;!‘.rui“

Telephone Number: hapo76

Pt HJU prn

RLFER 10 OUR TFORT DATED b/16/42

As requented in our telephone conversation psterday morning, Mr Nobuo
Nekamote camo {nto our office wvith a copy of the Power of Attorney given
by his brother §eichi Nakamote to I D Koroch as well as & copy of the
agreement setting forth Mr Koroch's duties in comnection with said Power
of Attorney, sigmed by the latter,

A

Actiun Lakans*

Coples of Power of Attorney and | _agreement attached herewith,

CASE CLOSED
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Siate of M’
County of Tremmps |
Lske

On in the year one thousand nine

fred and

Notary K and o ® ( rein, duly commissiened and

u::p{‘a"‘t‘

known to t the =0 ! 1hed in, whose name : ....subscribed to

and who executed . and acknowledged that ne executed the same

Ty - and year in thie Certibcate Srst sbove wri

N WITNESS WHEREOF. 1 hove hervunto set my hand and afixed my oficial seal at my office in =aid

Mmool ad
=IEERIST
Notaury Public in and for ssid County and Siste.
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July 12, 1942

Southesrn CSzlifornis Telephone Company
Fasadens
Salifornia

Attentiont: Ir, P. C. Urth, Sanager

Pear Sirs:

Beference is made to your Inguiry of July 156, 1942
selating to the shereabouls of cm=, i, Rakasiose,

e suggest that you address an inguiry te Dr. Calvert
I. Dedrick, Hartisme Civil Contrel Administration, whose head-
guarters are in the Enitcomb Hotel, San Frenciscoj and additioenslly,
%o the Federal Security Administration; 785 Harket Street, San
Francisco,

¥hile we have no knowledge of the shereshouts of all
Japansse evactusss, these agencies are in position tc be of further
assistance ic you.

by
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REFERRED BY MBS EVERSON
" TO MR- /;’%Z —

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA TELEPHONE COanﬁaam

TO MR- el P //
© JL 181947 -

Pasadena, July 16, 1942.

Mr. R. E. Everson, Assistant Cashier
Federsl Reserve Bank of San Francisco
400 Sansome Street

San Francisco, California

Dear Sir:

¥®e have been Informed that it may be
possible for you to assist us in locating our
debtor, X. Nakamatose, formerly of 78 N. Fair Osks
Avenue, Pasadena.

Any information you may be sble to
furnish as to ir. Nakamatose's whereabouts shail
be greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,

ST
A

P. C. ORTH
Manager.

2ng” by Rnotima Advice

No Fanwar Tompired
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Scuthern Californis Telschone Cempany
Pzsadens
Cslifornis

Attention: X, P. C. Orth, ianagesr

Sear Sirs:

>
Reference is made to your inguiry of July 16, 1542
relating to ths wsheresbouts of cone, £, Easxamiose.

Be suggest that you address an inguiry te Dr. Calvert
I. Dedrick, Wartime Civil Conmtreol Administrstion, whose heade
guarters are in the hitcomb Hotel, San Francisco; and additionally,
o the Federal Securily Administration;, 785 Harket Street, San
Peaned -

Ehile we have no knowledge of the whereabouts of
Japaness evacuses, these agencies are in position to Se of further
sssistance to you.




REFERRED BY M8 _LVERSOW

‘ FTO MR /%{ aaetanms

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA TELEPHONE Comm“,‘umw
‘omm )

1 !

~

Pasadena, July 16, 1942.

lr. R. E. Everson, Assistant Cashier

Federal Reserve Bank of San Franecisco
- 400 Sansome Street

San Francisco, Caiifornia

Dear Sir:

Fe heve been informed that it may be
possible for you to assist us in locating our
debtor, K. Nakamatose, formerly of 78 N. Fair Ouaks
Ann:m, Pasadens.

Any information you may be able to
furnish as tc Mr. Naksmstose's whereabouts shall
be greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,

= Uscg

P. C. ORTH
Managar.
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darch 13, 1942

Mr. Walter D. Briggs,

Vice President,

deadowlark balry Corporation, Ltd.,
“Pleasenton, California.

Pear 8ir:

. eforence 18 wade Lo your letter dated
derch le, 194« advising of your desire to make
errengements %o remit the total of $1,600,00 to
two amerlcan born Japanese brothers of Plessanton,
in connection wilkth the cancellation of & leasehold.

lnese lessees Bl RPUATENTLLY Aderican
citigens and Viey are, o1 Course, in a “J}lhiﬂn

:

to deal freely with thelr property, and no license
from tinls bank would De necessary uunder those cir-
Cumdlances.

In our program of assisting persous who
may be required to evacuste the Military Areas
whlchn have been established, we are encoureging
thatl equitable dlsposition ol tuelr property
futerests be made by private negotietion wherever
possible, wnien form your present transection ap~
years Lo pe Lcﬂfsl“&-

W

iOuUrs very truly,

niss 13 tant Cash sl’l"’

rastrougsgn
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Hareh 16, 1942

Aimat oy MAKAINIR
doa A, Wikamira Company,
3601 Folaon Street,
Los Angeles, California
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Vetober 14, 1942

MEMOBANDUE TOr  WAR HELOCATION AUPRCRITY

SURJECT rroperty of evacuees in storage.

fo are enclosing a lotter dated Uctober 9,
1942 recelved fron an evacuese, Cecilia Makamura,
resident st Colerado Hiver Jar Helooatlon YYEYSEL, "
Fosbon, Arisona, requesting the forwarding of cer-
taln personal property in storage at Lhe Long Beach
warahouse ,

o are alsn enelosing & copy of our reply
latber inforuing the evacuee that her request has
been submitbed to your agency for consideration.

'

P / ”;,’/? /////ﬂ, Lo
Enclosurve Aseletdnt” Cashioer,
nu




Uatober 14, 1942

Miss Ceollia Nakssira,

Mloek 6, Building 13,

Colorado Hiver dar Relocation Project,
Poston, Arizona.

Doar Madam:

Hecelpt L1s acknowledged of your letter of
Cetober 9, 1942 wherelin you request that eurtain
goods etored in the Long Beach warehouse be forwarded
te you, as well as Lo your step parents,

The warehouses provided by this bank for
the storage of evecuees' goode during evacuation

operations have been transferred to the dar !slocaticn
Mithority, Hotel W<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>